E
APPLICATION
BRIEF
AB-60
2/4/8-Mbit SmartVoltage
Boot Block Flash Memory
Family Overview
Order Number: 292154-004

13
APPENDIX A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product line designator
for all Intel Flash products
Density / Organization
00X = x8-only (X = 1, 2, 4, 8)
X00 = x8/x16 Selectable (X = 2, 4, 8)
Access Speed (ns)
BE/CE:  VCC = 2.7V
BV/CV, B5: VCC = 5V
Architecture
B = Boot Block
C = Compact 48-Lead TSOP
      Boot Block
Operating Temperature
T = Extended Temp
Blank = Commercial Temp
Package
E = TSOP
PA = 44-Lead PSOP
TB = Ext. Temp 44-Lead PSOP
E 2 8 F 4 00 B5 - T 06
T = Top Boot
B = Bottom Boot
Voltage Options (VPP/VCC)
5 = (5 or 12 / 5)
V = (5 or 12 / 3.3 or 5)
E = (5 or 12 / 2.7 or 5)
X, C = (12 / 5)
L =  (12 / 3.3 or 5)
0539_23
Figure 10.  Decoding the Product Names
AB-60
14
APPENDIX B
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Order Number Document
290599 Smart 5 Boot Block Flash Memory Family 2, 4, 8 Mbit
290531 2-Mbit (128K x 16, 256K x 8) SmartVoltage Boot Block Flash Memory FamilyDatasheet
290530 4-Mbit (256K x 16, 512K x 8) SmartVoltage Boot Block Flash Memory FamilyDatasheet
290539 8-Mbit (512K x 16, 1024K x8) SmartVoltage Boot Block Flash Memory Family Datasheet
290578 28F002BC 2-Mbit (256K x 8) Boot Block Flash Memory Datasheet
290448 2-Mbit (128K x 16, 256K x 8) Boot Block Flash Memory Family Datasheet
290449 2-Mbit (128K x 16, 256K x 8) Low-Power Boot Block Flash Memory Family Datasheet
290451 4-Mbit (256K X 16, 512K X 8) Boot Block Flash Memory Family Datasheet
290450 4-Mbit (256K X 16, 512K X 8) Boot Block Flash Memory Family Datasheet
292164 AP-611 Boot Block Compatability: 2/4 Mbit BX/BL with 2/4/8-Mbit BV
292194 AB-65 Migrating SmartVoltage Boot Block Designs to Smart 5
NOTE:
1. Please call the Intel Literature Center at (800) 548-4725 to request Intel documentation. International customers should
contact their local Intel or distribution sales office.
2. Visit Intel’s World Wide Web home page at http://www.Intel.com for technical documentation and tools.